Registration of securities issue 

The date of registration of the securities issue is July 21, 2020, certificate of state 

registration of the securities issue No. KZ16VGZ00000295 dated July 21, 2020. 

1.5. Authorized capital 
The size of the authorized capital: 8,074,315,000 (eight billion seventy-four 

million three hundred and fifteen thousand) tenge, ordinary shares. The total number of 

shares is 8,074,315 (eight million seventy-four thousand three hundred and fifteen) 

pieces. International Identification Number (ISIN code) KZ1C00013887. The nominal 

value of one share is 1,000 (one thousand) tenge. 

1.6. Information about the owners of the state block of shares of the 

Company 

The founder of the Company is the Government of the Republic of Kazakhstan

[...]

declared shares of the non-profit joint-stock company "Aktobe Regional University 

named after K. Zhubanov" (Kazakhstan, Aktobe region, 030000, Aktobe city, Astana 

district, Aliya Moldagulova Avenue, building 34), registered under business 

identification number 130840021720. The issue is divided into 8,074,315 (eight million 

seventy-four thousand three hundred and fifteen) common shares, which are assigned an 

international identification number (ISIN code) KZ1C00013887. The nominal value of 

one share is 1,000 (one thousand) tenge. 

The authorized capital of the non-profit joint-stock company "Aktobe Regional 

University named after K. Zhubanov" is formed in the amount of 8,074,315,000 (eight 

billion seventy-four million three hundred fifteen thousand) tenge. 

There were no changes in the composition of shareholders during the reporting 

period. 

6.3. Corporate governance structure 

6.4.        Sole shareholder 

The sole shareholder of the Company is the Ministry of Science and Higher